



## **TOWN OF CARRBORO**

## POLICE DEPARTMENT

Walter Horton, Chief of Police 100 N. Greensboro St. Carrboro, NC 27510

PHONE: 919-918-7397 FAX: 919-942-4473

To whom it may concern,

The Carrboro Police Department wishes to support the Watch for Me NC Campaign again, for the 2021 calendar year. The Carrboro Police Department is dedicated to complete Watch for Me NC training courses on topics like traffic laws and enforcement practices, and reporting. The Town of Carrboro and the Carrboro Police Department are dedicated to providing an atmosphere which encourages bicycle and pedestrian traffic and is safe for all modes of transportation. We feel that the Watch for Me Campaign is an excellent tool to help us achieve this goal. The Carrboro Police Department pledges to continue to provide education and enforcement to motorists at pedestrian crosswalks. We will continue education and enforcement for bicyclists and motorists who violate vehicular laws which create a safety risk for themselves and others. We periodically hand out pedestrian safety brochures to pedestrians at crosswalks. We will continue to partner with the Town of Carrboro's Planning and Transportation Department to provide training and education opportunities for children and youth in our community.

Officer E. Velazquez
Community Services Division
Carrboro Police Department
(919) 918-7397 Main
(919) 918-7402 Office
(919) 942-4473 Fax
chobby@townofcarrboro.org